


Town of Mooresville Wastewater Facilities Rocky River Outfall			BRS, Inc. Richfield, North Carolina License No. 20414		Hall Contracting Charlotte, North Carolina License No. 5689		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, North Carolina License No. 17793		John D. Stephens, Inc. Lawrenceville, Georgia License No. 7780	
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	42-inch Sewer	LF 3,090	\$245.75	\$759,367.50	\$270.00	\$834,300.00	\$303.00	\$936,270.00	\$352.50	\$1,089,225.00
2	36-inch Sewer	LF 6,025	215.75	1,299,893.75	225.00	1,355,625.00	248.00	1,494,200.00	325.90	1,963,547.50
3	24-inch Sewer	LF 10	172.00	1,720.00	100.00	1,000.00	405.00	4,050.00	252.00	2,520.00
4	8-inch Sewer	LF 680	105.00	71,400.00	100.00	68,000.00	125.00	85,000.00	113.50	77,180.00
5	Standard 4-ft Diameter Manhole	EA 2	8,375.00	16,750.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
6	Standard 5-ft Diameter Manhole	EA 19	14,100.00	267,900.00	10,400.00	197,600.00	16,000.00	304,000.00	4,050.00	76,950.00
7	7-ft Diameter Transition Manhole	EA 9	18,875.00	169,875.00	19,000.00	171,000.00	24,000.00	216,000.00	9,000.00	81,000.00
8	5-ft Diameter Doghouse Manhole	EA 1	10,550.00	10,550.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
9	5-ft Diameter Outside Drop Manhole	EA 2	14,350.00	28,700.00	14,500.00	29,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	7,650.00	15,300.00
10	Connection to Existing Manhole	EA 4	1,700.00	6,800.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
11	Cased Crossing	LF 160	543.00	86,880.00	1,000.00	160,000.00	830.00	132,800.00	1,265.00	202,400.00
12	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY 400	35.00	14,000.00	25.00	10,000.00	10.00	4,000.00	25.00	10,000.00
13	Stone Fill Material	CY 400	35.00	14,000.00	50.00	20,000.00	55.00	22,000.00	60.00	24,000.00
14	Rock Excavation	CY 1,000	40.00	40,000.00	97.00	97,000.00	85.00	85,000.00	100.00	100,000.00
15	Bypass Pumping System	LS 1	16,000.00	16,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
16	Demolition	LS 1	37,000.00	37,000.00	61,550.00	61,550.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	86,000.00	86,000.00
17	Restoration	LS 1	135,782.50	135,782.50	18,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
18	Erosion Control	LS 1	28,300.00	28,300.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00
BASE BID (All Items 1 through 18)				3,004,918.75		3,212,075.00		3,621,320.00		3,902,422.50
19	Mobilization			89,000.00		95,000.00		180,000.00		117,000.00
20	Contingency Allowance (10% of Base Bid)			300,491.88		321,207.50		362,132.00		390,242.25
TOTAL BID (Base Bid + Mobilization + Contingency Allowance)				<u>\$3,394,410.63</u>		<u>\$3,628,282.50</u>		<u>\$4,163,452.00</u>		<u>\$4,409,664.75</u>

Irregularities	1 - Incorrect Insurance Form 2 - Incomplete E-Verify Form			1 - Incorrect Insurance Form
----------------	--	--	--	------------------------------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, February 8, 2018 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS
 BY: 

Town of Mooresville Wastewater Facilities Rocky River Outfall			Don Moorhead Construction, Inc. Belton, South Carolina License No. 13892		Zoladz Construction Co., Inc. Charlotte, North Carolina License No. 72142		English Construction Co., Inc. Lynchburg, Virginia License No. 8786		Kanawha Stone Company McGaheysville, Virginia License No. 66823	
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	42-inch Sewer	LF 3,090	\$377.00	\$1,164,930.00	\$358.75	\$1,108,537.50	\$370.00	\$1,143,300.00	\$465.00	\$1,436,850.00
2	36-inch Sewer	LF 6,025	347.00	2,090,675.00	281.21	1,694,290.25	340.00	2,048,500.00	393.00	2,367,825.00
3	24-inch Sewer	LF 10	377.00	3,770.00	690.42	6,904.20	400.00	4,000.00	640.00	6,400.00
4	8-inch Sewer	LF 680	152.00	103,360.00	50.88	34,598.40	140.00	95,200.00	105.00	71,400.00
5	Standard 4-ft Diameter Manhole	EA 2	3,000.00	6,000.00	10,781.61	21,563.22	7,300.00	14,600.00	14,000.00	28,000.00
6	Standard 5-ft Diameter Manhole	EA 19	8,100.00	153,900.00	16,583.12	315,079.28	13,500.00	256,500.00	20,000.00	380,000.00
7	7-ft Diameter Transition Manhole	EA 9	9,400.00	84,600.00	21,152.99	190,376.91	17,600.00	158,400.00	25,000.00	225,000.00
8	5-ft Diameter Doghouse Manhole	EA 1	6,000.00	6,000.00	22,982.30	22,982.30	11,000.00	11,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
9	5-ft Diameter Outside Drop Manhole	EA 2	11,600.00	23,200.00	20,665.52	41,331.04	20,000.00	40,000.00	27,000.00	54,000.00
10	Connection to Existing Manhole	EA 4	5,500.00	22,000.00	8,383.91	33,535.64	8,300.00	33,200.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
11	Cased Crossing	LF 160	1,100.00	176,000.00	827.17	132,347.20	1,400.00	224,000.00	1,610.00	257,600.00
12	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY 400	40.00	16,000.00	68.39	27,356.00	75.00	30,000.00	60.00	24,000.00
13	Stone Fill Material	CY 400	40.00	16,000.00	135.62	54,248.00	95.00	38,000.00	130.00	52,000.00
14	Rock Excavation	CY 1,000	100.00	100,000.00	126.60	126,600.00	125.00	125,000.00	47.00	47,000.00
15	Bypass Pumping System	LS 1	10,000.00	10,000.00	36,987.39	36,987.39	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
16	Demolition	LS 1	25,000.00	25,000.00	218,775.20	218,775.20	60,000.00	60,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
17	Restoration	LS 1	14,000.00	14,000.00	66,629.21	66,629.21	110,000.00	110,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
18	Erosion Control	LS 1	30,000.00	30,000.00	75,298.81	75,298.81	405,000.00	405,000.00	158,000.00	158,000.00
BASE BID (All Items 1 through 18)				4,045,435.00		4,207,440.55		4,846,700.00		5,238,075.00
19	Mobilization			125,000.00		121,461.45		145,000.00		157,000.00
20	Contingency Allowance (10% of Base Bid)			404,543.50		420,744.06		484,670.00		523,807.50
TOTAL BID (Base Bid + Mobilization + Contingency Allowance)				\$4,574,978.50		\$4,749,646.06		\$5,476,370.00		\$5,918,882.50

Irregularities	1 - Math Error 2 - Incomplete Minority Forms	1 - Math Error 2 - Incorrect Insurance Form 3 - Incomplete E-Verify Form	1 - Math Error 2 - Incorrect Insurance Form	1 - Incomplete Minority Forms
----------------	---	--	--	-------------------------------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, February 8, 2018 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

 BY: _____